
District Committee on Safety Roster 

Committee Chair 
Members Title Ext E-mail 

Don Mueller Chief of Police 2299 dmueller@cerritos.edu 

Anthony Parker 
Director of Physical Plant & Construction 
Services 

 aparker@cerritos.edu 

 

Required Members 

Members Title Ext E-mail 
Hillary Mennella Associate Dean, Student Health Services 7830 hmennella@cerritos.edu 
Nancy Buvinger Director of Human Resources & Risk Mgmt. 2283 nbuvinger@cerritos.edu 

 

1 Management Representative Appointed By ACCME 

Members Title Ext E-mail 
Shawna Baskette ACCME Representative 2413 sbaskette@cerritos.edu  

 

3 Faculty Representatives Appointed By CCFF 

Members Title Ext E-mail 
Jasmine Dunn Psychology  jdunn@cerritos.edu  
Irving Bartikofsky SAS / CCFF 2344 ibartikofsky@cerritos.edu   

Diane Loera Health Occupation 2564 dloera@cerritos.edu 

 

5 Classified Representatives Appointed By CSEA 

Members Title Ext E-mail 
Brian Cable Physical Education/Athletics 2884 bcable@cerritos.edu  
Paul Vernola Facilities Representative 2310 pvernola@cerritos.edu  

Victoria Vaja Health Occupations 2551 vvaja@cerritos.edu  

Erik Duane IT  eduane@cerritos.edu  

Michele Kingston IT  mkingston@cerritos.edu  

 

1 Student Representative Appointed By ASCC 

Members Title Ext E-mail 
Joseph Trevizu ASCC  jotrevizu2@gmail.com  
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